
 
 

School Age Immunisation Service Community Vaccination Clinics 

To book a clinic appointment please call the service on 0300 124 0366 lines are 

open 8:30-12.30pm Mon-Fri 

https://www.mpft.nhs.uk/services/school-age-immunisation 

**Clinics are by booked appointment only** 

Saturday 13th July Cannock Fire Station 
 

9:20am-3pm 

Thursday 25th July Smallthorne Health Centre 9.30-3pm 

Monday 29th July  Tamworth Rugby Club 9:30am-2:45pm 

Tuesday 30th July  Rising Brook Health Centre 

Stafford 

9:30am-2:45pm 

Wednesday 31st July Leek Moorlands Hospital  9am-3pm 

Friday 2nd August Burton Fire Station  9.30am-3pm 

Wednesday 7th August Uttoxeter Library  9.30am-2.30pm 

Thursday 8th August  Wombourne Clinic AM 

Codsall Clinic PM 

9:30am-12:20pm                                                

1:30pm-3pm 

Friday 9th August  Longton Health Centre  9.30am-3pm 

Monday 12th August Sandyford Fire Station 9.30am-3pm 

Tuesday 13th August Great Wyrley Health Centre 9.30am-3pm 

Wednesday 14th August  Lichfield Fire Station 9.30am-3pm 

Thursday 15th August  Smallthorne Health Centre 9.30am-3pm 

Saturday 17th August Cannock Fire Station 9.30am-3pm 

Tuesday 20th August Wilnecote Health Centre 9.30am-3pm 

Wednesday 21st August Rugeley Fire Station 9.30am-3pm 

Thursday 22nd August Smallthorne Clinic 9.30am-3pm 

Wednesday 28th August Burton Fire Station  TBC 

Thursday 29th August Kidsgrove Fire Station 9.30am-3pm 

https://www.mpft.nhs.uk/services/school-age-immunisation


 

Vaccination Who can book in the School Age Immunisation Clinics 

Measles, Mumps and Rubella 
(MMR) 12months/3years 

4months 

   Where either one or both doses of MMR have not been 
given. Reception to School Year 11 

Human Papilloma Virus (HPV) 
12/13 years 

  School Year 8 offering catch ups up to School Year 
11                                                                                                                       
    

Tetanus, Diphtheria and 
Inactivated Polio (Td/IPV) 

13/14 years 
  School Year 9 offering catch ups up to School Year 11

Meningitis ACWY (MenACWY)  
13/14 years 

  School Year 9 offering catch ups up to School Year  
11                                                                                                   

 

If you require more information on School Age Vaccinations click on the links below 

 

MMR (measles, mumps and rubella) vaccine - NHS (www.nhs.uk) 

HPV vaccine - NHS (www.nhs.uk) 

Td/IPV vaccine (3-in-1 teenage booster) - NHS (www.nhs.uk) 

 MenACWY vaccine - NHS (www.nhs.uk) 

 

Kind Regards 

School Age Immunisation Service  

 

https://www.nhs.uk/vaccinations/mmr-vaccine/
https://www.nhs.uk/vaccinations/hpv-vaccine/
https://www.nhs.uk/vaccinations/td-ipv-vaccine-3-in-1-teenage-booster/
https://www.nhs.uk/vaccinations/menacwy-vaccine/

